20.2 At the Board of Director’s meeting of the Company held on 5 November 2020, directors approved the

principle of entire business transfer of CPN Rayong Co., Ltd. to CPN Korat Co., Ltd. Both parties were

subsidiaries of the Company.

Central Pattana Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the condensed interim financial statements

For the three-month and nine-month periods ended 30 September 2020 (Unaudited)

  51

21 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the statement of financial position for the year 2019 and statement of comprehensive

income for the three-month and nine-month periods ended 30 September 2019 have been reclassified to

conform to the presentation in the interim financial statements for the three-month and nine-month

periods ended 30 September 2020. Other significant reclassifications were as follows:

 2019

 Consolidated

financial statements

 Separate

financial statements

 Before

reclass.

Reclass.

 After

reclass.

 Before

reclass.

Reclass.

 After

reclass.

 (in thousand Baht)
Statement of

comprehensive income

for the three-month

period ended 30

September 2019

Revenue from rental and

   services 7,726,204  278,766  8,004,970  3,943,582  127,029  4,070,611

Other income 602,723  (278,766)  323,957  536,613  (127,029)  409,584

   -   -

Statement of

comprehensive income

for the nine-month

period ended 30

September 2019

Revenue from rental and

   services 22,878,364  782,269  23,660,633  11,752,443  356,851  12,109,294

Other income 1,742,868  (782,269)  960,599  1,559,815  (356,851)  1,202,964

   -   -

The reclassifications have been made because, in the opinion of management, the new classification is

more appropriate to the Group’s business.

	AUDITOR_REPORT
	FS
	FINANCIAL_STATEMENTS
	FINANCIAL_STATEMENTS-1
	FINANCIAL_STATEMENTS-2
	FINANCIAL_STATEMENTS-3
	FINANCIAL_STATEMENTS-4

	NOTES